## **AMENDED AGENDA**

## REGULAR SESSION FEBRUARY 28, 2012 7:00 P.M.

INVOCATION PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG ROLL CALL

228-1	Approval: Commissioners Minutes for January 24, 2012-Regular Session & January 31, 2012-Called Session.
228-2	Approval: Notary Public Applications
228-3	Approval: Finance Report
228-4	Approval: Trustee Report
228-5	Resolution: Authorizing a Multiple Year Inmate Health Care Contract for the Monroe County Sheriff's Department.
228-5A	Resolution: To Allow the Monroe County Sheriff's Department to Donate Abandoned Vehicle to the Monroe County Solid Waste Department.
228-5B	Resolution: To Allow the Monroe County Sheriff's Department to Donate Vehicle to the Monroe County Maintenance Department.
228-6	Approval: Interlocal Agreement for Planning Assistance
228-7	Resolution: Appointment of Delinquent Tax Attorney
228-8	Resolution: Monroe County Highway Department Road Plan for 2012/2013.
228-9	Resolution: Authorizing the Application for the 2012 Federally Funded Home Grant for Housing Rehabilitation for Low Income Households

228-10	Resolution: To Urge the General Assembly to Enact a Private Act Providing for a Newly-Constituted Board of Education in Monroe County.
228-11	Appointment: Standing Committee Changes
228-12	Discussion: Gordon Bentley, Boiling Springs Road.
228-13	Resolution: To Adopt CCP
228-14	Request for direction from Justice Committee  Justice Center or Jail

BY: Larry C. Sloan, County Clerk